

Press Release

E- Tourist Visa Scheme for Armenia

The Embassy of India in Yerevan announces the decision by the Government of India that E-Tourist Visa (ETV) Scheme will be applicable to citizens of Armenia aspiring to visit India on tourism with effect from 15 August 2015 which is coinciding with the 69th Independence Day of India.

For details pertaining to this scheme viz. procedure for application including documents required etc, please visit the e-Tourist Visa website: <https://indianvisaonline.gov.in/visa/tvoa.html>

The Scheme is now available at 9 (nine) airports - New Delhi, Mumbai, Kolkata, Chennai, Hyderabad, Bangalore, Goa, Kochi and Thiruvananthapuram (Kerala). Further, with effect from 15th August 2015, visitors holding e-Tourist Visas will be able to arrive at 7 (seven) more Indian airports, taking the total number of airports designated for this purpose to 16 (sixteen) – Ahmadabad, Amritsar, Gaya, Jaipur, Lucknow, Thiruchirapalli and Varanasi cities.

**11 August 2015
Yerevan**

Մամլո Հաղորդագրություն

Էլ-Զբոսաշրջության վիզայի ծրագիր Հայաստանի համար

ՀՀ-ում Հնդկաստանի դեսպանությունը հայտարարում է Հնդկաստանի կառավարության որոշման մասին, համաձայն որի Հայաստանի այն քաղաքացիները, ովքեր ցանկանում են մեկնել Հնդկաստան զբոսաշրջության նպատակով, կարող են օգտվել Զբոսաշրջության Էլեկտրոնային վիզայի՝ (ETV) ծրագրից ա.թ. օգոստոսի 15-ից սկսած, ինչը համընկնում է Հնդկաստանի Անկախության 69-ամյակի հետ:

Այս ծրագրի դիմումների լրացման գործընթացի, անհրաժեշտ փաստաթղթերի և այլնի վերաբերյալ առավել մանրամասն տեղեկություններ ստանալու համար խնդրում ենք այցելել հետևյալ կայքը՝ <https://indianvisaonline.gov.in/visa/tvoa.html>

Ծրագիրն այժմ գործում է 9 (ինը) օդանավակայաններում՝ Նյու Դելի, Մումբայ, Կոլկաթա, Չեննայ, Հայդերաբադ, Բանգալոր, Գոա, Կոչի և Տիրուվանանտհապուրամ (Կերալա): Բացի այդ, ա.թ. օգոստոսի 15-ից սկսած, էլ. զբոսաշրջության վիզա ունեցողները, կարող են ժամանել 7 (յոթ) այլ օդանավակայաններ՝ Ահմեդաբադ, Ամրիտսար, Գայա, Ջայպուր, Լաքնաու, Տիրուչիրապալլի և Վարանասի, այսպիսով օդանավակայանների ընդհանուր թիվը դառնում է 16 (տասնվեց):

11 օգոստոսի 2015թ.
Երևան
